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NOTICE OF AN ENVIRONMENTAL CLEARANCE CERTIFICATE
APPLICATION - PROPOSED EXPLORATION ACTIVITIES ON EPL 6072,
OVERLAPPING THE KHOMAS AND HARDAP REGIONS, NAMIBIA

Mr. Daniel Malan intends to apply to the Ministry of Environment, Forestry and Tourism
for environmental clearance to continue mineral ore verification exploration activities on
EPL 6072 located in the Khomas and Hardap regions. T.E.5 was appointed to conduct
the environmental assessment and submit the ECC application as per the Environmental
Management Act (2007) andits Regulations (2012).
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52@.1!3 you have an interest in or are affected by the Project, please register as an Interest-
e anh Affected P‘artﬁf {I&AP}rby contacting us using the details below. This will provide
you the opportunity to submit any issues or r:u'm'i‘g;ie_lnts about the Project and receive

additional information. The deadline to submit your input is set for 22 February 2024.

Contact TLSP Enviro Sorvices

Tel +264 B1602 2082 / 614358208

Email: info.atesnam.com / projects a tesnam.com
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Good day

We would like to register as
Interested and Affected Parties
with regard to the Environmental
Clearance Certificate Application
of EPL6072.

Also, we would like to know for
exactly which mineral the
exploration is being done?

As per your very vague notice in
Republikein of 15Feb2024, |
quote..."to continue mineral ore
verification exploration activities
on EPL6072..."

There is no mention of the exact
mineral. Surely this is not correct
or in line with EPL conditions.

| request that you process our
registration and provide the
name of the mineral in question
as soon as possible.

Thank you @

Mr André van Tonder
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Mr André van Tonder

&

Mrs Celia van Tonder
P O Box 366

Aranos

22004

15:39

Good day Mr. van Tonder. Thank
you for registering as an I&AP.
The Background Information
Document will be provided to
you soonest with all project
related details as available to the
consultant.

Best regards 18:59
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Fri, 16 Feb

. (+264) 81 6022082 % o - S f— .
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Background Information

Document_EPL 6072_PP....
9 pages - 540 KB - pdf
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lester@tesnam.com

From: lester@tesnam.com

Sent: Friday, 23 February 2024 10:09 am

To: 'Frank Coetzee'; 'info@tesnam.com’

Cc: ‘wilhelm@jwbotesinc.co.za'; 'Sonica Coetzee'

Subject: RE: Commencement of Environmental Assessment for EPL 6072: Request for

Stakeholder Input

Dear Frank
We acknowledge receipt of your e-mail, and thank you for taking the time to respond to it.

Please feel free to type out your input in a reply email on this chain and we will be sure to include it in our records
for use in the assessment.

Kind Regards

Lester Harker

Senior Environmental Assessment Practitioner and Manager
Tel: +264 61 435 8298 / +264 81 602 2082

E-mail: lester@tesnam.com / info@tesnam.com

Web: tesnam.com

» TLSP ENVIRD SERVICES

, |
B s ol

"Confidentiality Notice: This email and any attachments may contain confidential and/or privileged information. If you are not
the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately and delete the email and any attachments from your system. Any
unauthorized use or disclosure of the information contained in this email is strictly prohibited."

From: Frank Coetzee <frcoetzee @outlook.com>

Sent: Thursday, 22 February 2024 2:51 pm

To: lester@tesnam.com; info@tesnam.com

Cc: wilhelm@jwbotesinc.co.za; Sonica Coetzee <sonica_coetzee@yahoo.com>

Subject: Re: Commencement of Environmental Assessment for EPL 6072: Request for Stakeholder Input

Dear Lester,

Thank you for reaching out. We are the owners of Farm Nauams and would like to confirm our interest in
participating in the process. We are currently in Spain but depending on the timing we can participate in
person or via video. | also confirm our availability and preference to communicate via email
frcoetzee@outlook.com & sonica coetzee@yahoo.com

We would like to take to opportunity to provide our comments and also see that we are required to
complete a registration form. By when is that due and can we submit our comments in a different format,
filling out a handwritten form is rather cumbersome.

Kind Regards,



Frank Coetzee
US: +1 (407) 484-1341
Spain: +34 (664) 034 029

From: lester@tesnam.com <lester@tesnam.com>

Sent: Monday, 19 February 2024 17:19

To: info@tesnam.com <info@tesnam.com>

Cc: wilhelm@jwbotesinc.co.za <wilhelm@jwbotesinc.co.za>

Subject: Commencement of Environmental Assessment for EPL 6072: Request for Stakeholder Input

Dear Stakeholders / I&AP’s,
| hope this email finds you well.

We are writing to inform you of the commencement of the environmental assessment process for the
Environmental Clearance Certificate (ECC) application for EPL 6072, as per the requirements outlined in the
Namibian Environmental Management Act of 2007 and its regulations of 2012.

T.E.S, on behalf of the Proponent (Mr. Daniel Stefanus Malan) intends to engage with interested and affected parties
throughout this assessment process through various means (face to face meetings, virtual meetings, letters, etc.). As
stakeholders, either direct or indirect, your input is important in informing this assessment. Should you know of
anyone that may benefit being consulted about the assessment for EPL 6072, please reach out to them as well.

Attached to this email, you will find the following documents for your reference:

1. Background Information Document
2. Stakeholder Letter with further guidance
3. Stakeholder Comments and Registration Form

These documents contain detailed information regarding the proposed project, its potential environmental impacts,
and the consultation process. We encourage you to review these materials carefully and provide any feedback or
comments you may have. Please make use of the attached Comments and Registration form to record your input
and forward that back to us.

Your input will play an important role in informing the scope of the assessment, ensuring that all perspectives and
concerns are duly considered.

Should you have any questions or require further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us using the contact
details provided in the signature below.

We appreciate your cooperation and participation in this important process.
Kind Regards

Lester Harker

Senior Environmental Assessment Practitioner and Manager

Tel: +264 61 435 8298 / +264 81 602 2082
E-mail: lester@tesnam.com / info@tesnam.com




Web: tesnam.com

TLSP ENVIRO SERVICES 3-.
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"Confidentiality Notice: This email and any attachments may contain confidential and/or privileged information. If you are not
the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately and delete the email and any attachments from your system. Any
unauthorized use or disclosure of the information contained in this email is strictly prohibited."



lester@tesnam.com

From: lester@tesnam.com

Sent: Tuesday, 27 February 2024 9:10 am

To: jjarmann@iway.na’

Cc: ‘Genevieve Bock'; 'wilhelm@jwbotesinc.co.za'

Subject: RE: Environmental Clearance Certificate application: Proposed exploration activities
for base and precious metals on EPL 6072 overlapping the Khomas and Hardap
regions.

Dear Mr. Jarman

We acknowledge receipt of your letter and the concerns you have raised, and would like to assure you that your
contribution will be considered as part of the ongoing assessment of the project’s activities in a fair and objective
manner.

We are currently in the scoping phase of the environmental assessment in addition to specialist studies being
undertaken for example, the groundwater and archaeological and heritage specialist studies are currently
underway. The biodiversity specialist study will be commissioned soon as well. All of these independent studies’
findings will culminate in a single Scoping Report and Environmental Management Plan, and once the draft scoping
report is completed, this will be circulated to all interested and affected parties on the Project for review and further
consultation.

Should you have any further questions, please do not hesitate to contact us.
Kind Regards

Lester Harker

Senior Environmental Assessment Practitioner and Manager
Tel: +264 61 435 8298 / +264 81 602 2082

E-mail: lester@tesnam.com / info@tesnam.com

Web: tesnam.com

TLSP ENVIRD SERVICES
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"Confidentiality Notice: This email and any attachments may contain confidential and/or privileged information. If you are not
the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately and delete the email and any attachments from your system. Any
unauthorized use or disclosure of the information contained in this email is strictly prohibited."

From: Genevieve Bock <info@tesnam.com>
Sent: Tuesday, 27 February 2024 7:53 am
To: lester@tesnam.com

Subject: FW:

From: JEAN JARMAN JARMAN <jjarmann@iway.na>
Sent: Tuesday, 27 February 2024 6:29 am

To: info@tesnam.com

Subject:




Good morning,

Kindly find attach letter for your attention



projects@tesnam.com

From: lipinge Ndelimona <ndeliimonachox@gmail.com>

Sent: Friday, 16 February 2024 1:31 pm

To: projects@tesnam.com

Subject: Re: Environmental Clearance Certificate application-Proposed exploration activities

on EPL 6072, overlapping the Khomas and Hardap Region, Namibia

Thank you
All well received
Regards

Ndelimona
EIA Tracker

From: projects@tesnam.com <projects@tesnam.com>

Sent: 16 February 2024 10:50 AM

To: 'lipinge Ndelimona' <ndeliimonachox@gmail.com>; info@tesnam.com <info@tesnam.com>

Subject: RE: Environmental Clearance Certificate application-Proposed exploration activities on EPL 6072,
overlapping the Khomas and Hardap Region, Namibia

Dear Mr. lipinge
Kindly find attached the Background Information Document for EPL 6072 as requested.

Kind regards
Projects team

From: lipinge Ndelimona <ndeliimonachox@gmail.com>

Sent: Friday, 16 February 2024 7:33 am

To: info@tesnam.com; projects@tesnam.com

Subject: Environmental Clearance Certificate application-Proposed exploration activities on EPL 6072, overlapping
the Khomas and Hardap Region, Namibia

Dear TLSP Enviro Services

| am hereby requesting to be registered as an I&AP for the EIA:

-Environmental Clearance Certificate application - exploration activities on EPL 6072, overlapping the Khomas and
Hardap Region, Namibia, as issued in your public notice in the Namibian Sun newspaper on the 15th of February
2024

Would you also forward me the Background Information Document (BID)?

Regards

Ndelimona lipinge

EIA Tracking and Monitoring in Namibia (EIA Tracker)
Namibian Environment and Wildlife Society
Cell:+264814138822

https://eia-tracker.org.na




Like us on Facebook

The EIA Tracker Project keeps track and maps all EIAs countrywide to enhance public access to EIA information and
promote transparency within the EIA sector. The information collected is only used for the public to access and the
EIA Tracker has no intention and will not use these for financial or any other benefits.



